## ORDINANCE NO. T-2015-07-001



Whereas all legal requirements have been complied with:



Now therefore be it ordained by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, County of Champaign, State of Illinois, in meeting assembled as follows:

That the fiscal year of this Town is hereby fixed and declared to be from July 01, 2015 - June 30, 2016.

That the following budget, incorporated herein, containing an estimate of receipts of the Town and General Assistance funds, is hereby adopted as the budget of this Town and General Assistance funds, and shall be in full force and effect from and after this date;

That there is an estimate of the beginning balance of July 01, 2015 in the amount of

Town Fund \$ 1,105,800.00
General Assistance Fund \$ 1,651,958.00
Total All Funds \$ 2,757,758.00

That the estimate of cash to be received during the Fiscal year, from all sources is

Town Fund \$ 760,710.00
General Assistance Fund \$ 557,765.00
Total All Funds \$ 1,318,475.00

That the estimate of expenditures for each of the aforementioned funds is

Town Fund \$ 1,223,466.00 General Assistance Fund \$ 842,064.00 Total All Funds \$ 2,065,530.00

That the ending balance at the end of the Fiscal Year, June 30, 2015 is estimated to be

Town Fund \$ 643,044.00 General Assistance Fund \$ 1,367,659.00 Total All Funds \$ 2,010,703.00

That the following budget is the Annual Appropriation Ordinance of this Town, passed by the Township board of the Town of Cunningham as required by law, and shall be in full force and effect from and after this date.

Adopted July 13, 2015, by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham, in the County of Champaign, State of Illinois.

AYES:

Ammons, Jakobsson, Roberts, Smyth

NAYS:

Madigan, Marlin

ABSTAINS:

Chair, Township Board

Township olere